

Overensstemmelseserklæring

Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Silikoneslange

Leverandør:

Virksomhedsnavn	BG Burcharth A/S
Adresse	Østbirkvej 2, DK-5240 Odense NØ
E-mail	info@burcharth.dk
Webside	www.burcharth.dk
Er registreret hos Fødevarestyrelsen	

Overensstemmelseserklæring:

BG Burcharth A/S erklærer hermed at produktet er i overensstemmelse med følgende regulativer:
EU1935/2004 om materialer og genstande bestemt til kontakt med fødevarer Europarådets resolution AP (2004) 5 – Silikoner til fødevarekontakt
BfR (tidl. BGVV), Kapitel XV – Silikoner
FDA (Food and Drug Administration) Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 21 §177.2600

Produkter omfattet af denne overensstemmelseserklæring

Slangetype:	Silikoneslange, uden armering
BG Burcharth A/S produkt:	Silikoneslange, lavtryk (SILI*)
Leverandør produkt:	Silicone elastomer SL6015
Se venligst leverandørens DoC for anvendelse og teknisk information på den følgende side.	

Dato: 01.08.2026



Kasper Sø, Produktchef

BG Burcharth A/S

Østbirkvej 2
DK-5240 Odense NØ
CVR.: 37834114



Ihr Zeichen, Ihre Nachricht vom
25.03.2026

Unser Zeichen, unsere Nachricht vom
Lindemann Silikon GmbH & Co. KG

Telefon, Name
05351 / 544580

Date
25.03.2026

**Lindemann Silikon GmbH
& Co.KG**
Dieselstrasse 12
38350 Helmstedt

SILICONE ELASTOMER FOR FOOD CONTACT

Dear Sir or Madam,

This is to certify that all the substances contained in the products obtained by curing and post curing during 4 hours at 200°C of the suitable silicone formulation made with the,

SL3010	SL4010	SL5010	SL6010	SL7010	SL8010
SL3011	SL4011	SL5011	SL6011	SL7011	SL8011
SL3015	SL4020	SL5015	SL6015	SL7015	SL8061
SL3080	SL4015	SL5515	SL6018	SL7018	SL8066
SL3085	SL4080	SL5020	SL6020	SL7020	SL8080
SL3580	SL4085	SL5085	SL6030	SL7030	SL8510
SL3585	SL4510	SL5375	SL6031	SL7060	
	SL4570	SL5580	SL6035	SL7061	
	SL4575	SL5585	SL6080	SL7065	
	SL4585		SL6085	SL7066	
			SL6565	SL7067	
			SL6566	SL7510	
				SL7515	
				SL7560	
				SL7561	

above mentioned material in the experimental conditions of the Technical Data Sheet conform with the requirements of the:

German Regulation: BfR (BGVV) Chapter XV : Silicones

American Regulation: FDA / Code of Federal Regulation 21 CFR - §177-2600 „Rubber Articles Intended for Repeated Use“

(EC) 1935/2004 Regulation European Council Resolution AP 2004(5) – Silicones

It is therefore the user responsibility to ensure that a suitable process is used to produce materials and articles that conform in every aspect to the above mentioned regulation. Excluded are products with the addition technical quality.

In addition, the final packager must ascertain that the packaging material and the food to be packed are mutually compatible and involve no modification of the organoleptic properties thereof.

Fabrikation von Profilen,
Schläuchen und
Formteilen
aus Silikonkautschuk

Telefon
+49 (0) 5351 / 544580

Fax
+49 (0) 5351 / 5445809

World Wide Web
www.lindemannsilikon.de

E-Mail
info@lindemannsilikon.de

Sitz/Domicile:
Helmstedt, Deutschland

**Handelsregister/Court of
Registry**
Amtsgericht Braunschweig

**Handelsreg.-Nr./
Commercial Register No.:**
HR A 202481

VAT-ID
DE 333 444 951

Steuernummer
13/201/64851

**Geschäftsführung/Board
of Management:**

Jan Lindemann
Ben Lindemann

Bankverbindung
Volksbank eG
BIC / SWIFT:
GENODEF1WV
IBAN:
DE83 2709 2555 3025
0919 00

